

TO Financial Supervision Commission Bulgarian Stock Exchange AD To whom it may concern

NOTICE

Legal basis: Art. 148b of the Public Offering of Securities Act (POSA)

Regarding: Notifications for significant holdings under Art. 145 of the POSA, received by "Telelink Business Services Group" AD

DEAR LADIES AND GENTLEMEN,

In compliance with the requirements of Art. 148b of POSA, we hereby notify you that on 7th of June 2023 "Telelink Business Services Group" AD received notifications for significant holding of the capital of "Telelink Business Services Group" AD pursuant to Art. 145, paragraph 1 of POSA:

- Lyubomir Mihaylov Minchev, by transactions on the regulated market concluded on 05.06.2023, with the date of registration in "Central Depository" JSC (settlement) 07.06.2023, transferred 1,842,424 shares of the capital of "Telelink Business Services Group" AD, and as a result of the transactions, the voting shares directly owned by him become 6,529,254, and his voting rights in the general meeting of shareholders of the public company were changed, falling below a number that is multiple of 5 percent, namely from 66.97% to 52.23% of the voting rights in the general meeting of the public company.
- SEET Investment Holdings Sarl, Luxembourg, by transactions on the regulated market, concluded on 05.06.2023, with the date of registration in "Central Depository" AD (settlement) 07.06.2023, acquired 2,872,380 shares, representing 22.98 % of the voting rights in the general meeting of "Telelink Business Services Group" AD.

Date: 07.06.2023

Sincerely,

Ivan Zhitiyanov, Executive Director "Telelink Business Services Group" AD